
What’s happening during the next two weeks at  
Saint Mark: 

Red = Events 

Blue = Meetings


DECEMBER 2022


Courageous Caring Conversations (Group 2)

Thursday, December 15


7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

A207


Contact: Bob Stillwell


Girl Scouts Meeting

Thursday, December 15


6:00 pm

Youth Center


Contact: Karel Reed


Parents Night Out

Friday, December 16

5:30 pm - 10:00 pm


Contact: Becca Williams


Marvin’s Kids Santa Shop

Saturday, December 17


9:00 am - 1:00 pm

Gym


Contact: Nell Hodge


Grinch Day for Children & Youth

Saturday, December 17


2:00 pm - 5:00 pm


mailto:restillwel@umcsc.org
mailto:cdcdirector@smumcsc.org
mailto:tommyatthelake@bellsouth.net


Contact: Lisi Campbell


Children’s Choir Christmas Program

Traditional Worship Service


Sunday, December 18

11:00 am

Sanctuary


Contact: Laura Ritter


Girl Scouts Meeting

Monday, December 19


6:00 pm

Youth Center


Contact: Karel Reed


Church & Society Team Meeting

Monday, December 19


7:00 pm 

The Gaulin’s House


Contact: Mona Fleming


Staff Holiday - Offices Closed

Wednesday, December 21 & Thursday, December 22


Christmas Eve Family Service

with Communion & Candlelight


Saturday, December 24

5:30 pm 


Gym

Contact: Pastor Todd Davis


Christmas Eve Communion & Candlelight

Saturday,  December 24


7:00 pm 

Sanctuary


Contact: Pastor Todd Davis


mailto:lisi@smumcsc.org
mailto:lritter@smumcsc.org
mailto:monaguyfleming@att.net
mailto:tdavis@smumcsc.org
mailto:tdavis@smumcsc.org


Destiny Church Christmas Eve Service

Saturday, December 24


7:00 pm

Commons Room


Contact: Bishop Rico Aiken


Christmas Day Worship

One Combined Service


(No Sunday School)

Sunday, December 25


10:00 am

Sanctuary


Contact: Pastor Todd Davis


Newcomers Board Meeting

Tuesday, December 27


9:00 am

A201


Contact: Kimberly Warne


mailto:bishopra@icloud.com
mailto:tdavis@smumcsc.org

